

ROCKY MOUNTAIN POWER A DIVISION OF PACIFICORP

May 21, 2013

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING AND OVERNIGHT DELIVERY

Utah Public Service Commission Heber M. Wells Building, 4th Floor 160 East 300 South Salt Lake City, UT 84114

Attention: Gary Widerburg Commission Secretary

RE: Rocky Mountain Power's Application to Cancel Electric Service Schedules No. 115, 125, 126, and 192, and Approve Electric Service Schedule No. 140, Non-Residential Energy Efficiency.

Rocky Mountain Power (Company) hereby submits for filing an original and ten copies of Rocky Mountain Power's application for approval authority to cancel Electric Service Schedules No. 115 – Commercial and Industrial Energy Efficiency Incentives Optional for Qualifying Customers, 125 – Commercial and Industrial Energy Services Optional for Qualifying Customers, 126 – Utah Commercial and Industrial Re-Commissioning Program, and 192 – Self-Direction Credit. The Company also respectfully requests approval of a Electric Service Schedule No. 140, Non-Residential Energy Efficiency, with an effective date of July 1, 2013. Also provided are Attachment A and Confidential Attachments B & C with provide additional information in support of the application. Non-confidential electronic versions of this filing will be provided to <u>psc@utah.gov</u>. A CD containing confidential attachments will also be provided.

Rocky Mountain Power respectfully requests that all formal correspondence and requests for additional information regarding this filing be addressed to the following:

By E-mail (preferred):	datarequest@pacificorp.com lisa.romney@pacificorp.com
By regular mail:	Data Request Response Center PacifiCorp 825 NE Multnomah, Suite 2000 Portland, OR 97232

Public Service Commission of Utah May 21, 2013 Page 2

Informal inquiries may be directed to Lisa Romney at (801) 220-4425.

Sincerely,

Carol L. Hunter Vice President, Services

Cc: Dennis Miller/DPU Cheryl Murray/OCS